Royal Zinc.

Bill to: NATIONAL XPRESS LOGISTICS 2301-B COMPUTER AVE., Willow Grove, PA, 19090 Invoice Date: 01/08/2024 Invoice #: 192958 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/08/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/05/2024		1955 Brunner Drive, Waupaca, WI, USA - 9th Street & Rothermel Drive, Colebrookdale Township, Berks County, PA, USA			
			1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00

TOTAL	
\$2,800.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Carrier Rate Confirmation

Order Number 192958 Contact Kim Furedi (215)887-7211 kimberly@nxltrans.com

Attn JERRY Phone (630)4	L3, INC 85-7370 IA PH 630-566	-0576								
VAN	PO 078607 076418 079466		BL 2920	082	Commodity GRAY	' IRON	924 Miles			
Pick up	WAUPACA 1955 BRUN	FOUNDRY INC NER DRIVE				01/05/24 08:00 01/05/24 15:00				
	WAUPACA,	WI 54981								
	PU # 29208	2								
	<u>Pieces</u> 1	<u>Piece Type</u>	<u>Weight</u> 43,500	<u>Description</u> T/L SKIDS OF Q	UALITY GRAY IRON					
Directions	-SHIPPER D	OES NOT BLOCK	СНОСК-В</td <td>RACE IF BLOCK</td> <td>ING IS NEEDED, THAT I</td> <td>S UP TO THE DRIVER</td> <td>-</td>	RACE IF BLOCK	ING IS NEEDED, THAT I	S UP TO THE DRIVER	-			
Delivery		N FOUNDRY HERMEL DR				01/08/24 06:00 01/08/24 11:00				
	NEW BERLINVILLE, PA 19545									
Directions				RIVING FOR DIREC))473-3393 - GARY	TIONS TO THE UNLOAE) AREA - GPS WILL N	IOT TAKE			
Special Instruct -53' DRY VAN		O REEFER)-								
-2 LOAD LOCH	KS / STRAPS RI	EQUIRED								
Rate Detail	Quoted Am Total:	ount	2,800.00 \$2,800.00	Carrier Initials	:					
	All invoice		-	livery receipt and b d Number on your	e sent to: accounting@ invoice: 184341	nxltrans.com				
BILLING REQUI	REMENTS FOR	PAYMENT / DE	DUCTIONS	•						

1. ORIGINAL B/L SIGNED BY CONSIGNEE. ANY LABOR MUST BE NOTED ON B/L. DETENTION CHARGES MUST BE NOTED ON B/L WITH TIME IN & OUT & SIGNED BY CONSIGNEE.

2. ACCESSORIAL CHARGES WILL ONLY BE PAID IF NXL HAS APPROVED PRIOR TO OCCURANCE

3. DETENTION FOR LOAD/UNLOAD STARTS AFTER 2 HOURS ON EACH END, RATE NOT TO EXCEED \$25 PER HOUR. NXL MUST BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 20 MINUTES PRIOR TO GOING INTO DETENTION TIME. B/L MUST BE MARKED & SIGNED WITH TIMES 4. IF YOU MISS DELIVERY APPT., YOUR COMPANY WILL BE CHARGED BACK \$250 PER MISSED APPOINTMENT

5. A \$40.00 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE WILL BE INCURRED IF POD/BL ARE LOST & NXL HAS TO RETRIEVE.

6. A \$7.00 CHARGE WILL BE INCURRED FOR USE OF NXL EFS CHECK FOR LUMPERS.

7. TRUCK ORDER NOT USED NOT TO EXCEED \$100.00 UNLESS SPECIFIED IN WRITING BY NXL

For internal use only	Order# 192958
-	

2301-B COMPUTER AVE.

WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090

215-887-7211

NATIONAL XPRESS LOGISTICS 2301-B COMPUTER AVE. WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 215-887-7211



Carrier Rate Confirmation

 Carrier
 ROYAL3, INC

 Attn
 JERRY

 Phone
 (630)485-7370

 Driver
 DONNA PH 630-566-0576

8. POD MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 2 HOURS OF DELIVERY OF PAYMENT WILL BE FORFEITED 9. SIGNED RATE CONFIRMATION

> ***IF YOUR COMPANY BROKERS, TRANSLOADS OR TRANSFERS A LOAD, BREAKS SEAL, OR MIXES ANY OTHER FREIGHT ON TRAILER WITH FREIGHT TRANSPORTED ON BEHALF OF NXL AND/OR ITS CUSTOMERS, THEN YOUR COMPANY AGREES TO WAIVE ALL FREIGHT CHARGES AND ACCEPT FULL LIABILITY FOR COMPROMISING, DEVALUING OR CONTAMINATING THE FREIGHT.

THIS CARRIER RATE CONFIRMATION SHEET - IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF THE BROKER - MOTOR CARRIER AGREEMENT. SIGNATURE BY CARRIER ON THIS CARRIER RATE CONFIRMATION SHEET OR THE PICKUP OR DELIVERY OF THE SHIPMENT(S) IDENTIFIED IN THIS CARRIER RATE CONFIRMATION SHEET REPRESENTS AN AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF CARRIER BELOW AND BINDS CARRIER TO THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AS WELL AS TERMS CONTAINED THE BROKER - MOTOR CARRIER AGREEMENT, WHICH IS AVAIALBLE UPON REQUEST, APPLY AND BIND CARRIER. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED TO BY NXL IN WRITING, THE RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS THE AGREED, INDIVIDUALLY DETERMINED RATE FOR THIS SHIPMENT. NO DIFFERENT TARIFF RATE OR SCHEDULE OF RATES APPLIES. THIS RATE QUOTE IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL CHARGES.

THE UNDERSIGNED CARRIER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES TO TRANSPORT THE ABOVE REFERENCED SHIPMENT AND CONFIRMS THAT CARRIER MAINTAINS INSURANCE COVERAGE WITH A MINIMUM OF \$1,000,000 IN GENERAL LIABILITY, \$1,000,000 AUTO LIABILITY AND \$100,000 IN CARGO LIABILITY.

***IN THE EVENT YOUR DRIVER IS DELAYED IN ROUTE, BREAKS DOWN OR IS OTHERWISE RUNNING BEHIND THE ORIGINAL SHIPMENT SCHEDULE, YOU MUST REACH OUT TO NXL ON CALL DISPATCH AT # 215-206-2423 WITHIN 60 MINUTES OF INITIAL DELAY, FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN FINANCIAL PENALTIES AGAINST YOUR COMPANY

*** Drivers Must Call 833-NXL-DRIV (833-695-3748) to be Dispatched ***

All invoices must include a signed delivery receipt, copy of the rate confirmation, and be sent to: NATIONAL XPRESS LOGISTICS

2301-B COMPUTER AVE. WILLOW GROVE, PA 19090 Email: accounting@nxltrans.com

****QUICK PAY OPTIONS AVAILABLE PLEASE REQUEST PAGE FOR ENROLLMENT****

***ALL TRAVEL DIRECTIONS PROVIDED BY NATIONAL XPRESS LOGISTICS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. IT IS THE CARRIER 'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO LAWFULLY AND SAFELY OPERATE ALL VEHICHLES AND THEIR CONTENTS OVER ANY ROAD, HIGHWAY, BRIDGE AND/OR ROUTE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS. ***CARRIERS MUST ADVISE IF ANY DELIVERY SCHEDULES, SPECIFICATIONS, INSTRUCTIONS OR RE QUIREMENTS CANNOT BE LEGALLY ACCOMPLISHED OR IF THE AVOIDANCE OF ANY FINES, PENAL TIES OR DEDUCTIONS WOULD RE QUIRE OR RESULT IN THE VIOLATION OF ANY LAWS OR REGULATIONS.

Carrier Signature:	Donna Kolaric
5	

_ Date: __

For internal use only Order# 192958

Date 01/05/2024 10:11

Order Number **192958** Contact Kim Furedi (215)887-7211 kimberly@nxltrans.com



BOL#: 493708 Date: JANUARY 5 2024 Load#: 292082

Delivery Note#: 493708

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE

RECEIVED, subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of issue of this Original Bill of Lading:

The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carrier of its usual place of delivery as said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property overall or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms, and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth(1) in Official. Southern, Western and Illinois Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof, if this is rail or rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier less familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, including the terms, set forth in the classification or tantf if this is a motor carrier said bill of lading, including those on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or tantf if which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

Shipped to:

BOYERTOWN FOUNDRY COMPANY 9TH & ROTHERMEL DRIVE P O BOX 443 NEW BERLINVILLE PA 19545 OUR ORDER#: WF NO - 113449 Special Instructions:

No of Container	Description of articles, Special marks and Exceptions	Weight	UOM	Class Or Rate	Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the
	PP1002 15 BOILER PP1009 105 BOILER TT1002 120 BOILER Castings Shipped Rust Free Iron Wgt	38,071			consigner without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of the freight and all other lawful charges. (Signature of the Consigner) If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here, "To be Prepaid." COLLECT
17	Total Weight	42,196		50	FOR FREIGHT PAYMENT SEND TO:
whether it is "o NOTE: Where or declared va	nt moves between ports by a carrier by water, the law requires carrier's or shipper's weight" the rate is dependent on the value, shippers are required to sta lue of the property. declared value is hereby stated by the shipper not to be exceed	-	BOYERTOWN FOUNDRY COMPANY 9TH & ROTHERMEL DRIVE P O BOX 443 NEW BERLINVILLE PA 19545		

per

+"The fibre boxes used for the shipment confirm to the specifications set forth in the box maker's certificate thereon, and all other requirements of Uniform Freight Classifications."

+Shipper's Imprint In lieu of stamp; not part of the bill of fading approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission.

IF A MOTOR CARRIER. FREIGHT FORWARDER, BROKER OR OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICE PROVIDER ACCEPTS THIS SHIPMENT FROM ANYONE OTHER THAN THE SHIPPER LISTED HEREC IT AGREES TO SEEK PAYMENT OF ITS CHARGES EXCLUSIVELY FROM THE ENTITY FROM WHICH IT ACCEPTED THE SHIPMENT AND EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY OTHER COLLECTION RIGHTS OR REMEDIES OTHER WAS AVAILABLE TO IT, INCLUDING ANY RIGHT TO SEEK PAYMENT OF THE TRANSPORTATION CHARGES FROM THE CONSIGNOR OR CONSIGNEE

Shipper:	WAUPACA	FOUNDRY,	INC	

.....

AT:	BRUNNER	DR,	PO	BOX	249,	WAUPACA	WI	54981-0249	USA

Shipper Signature_RODNEY T GULLIXC	Driver Name ALMAN	Driver Name ALMANDO ACOSTO				
Carrier: NATIONAL XPRESS L ()	Trailer #: 94946 ROY	AL				
Carrier Signature	Date 01/05/2024	Page				
Driver						



BOL#: 493708 Date: JANUARY 5 2024 Load#: 292082 Delivery Note#: 493708

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE RECEIVED, subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of issue of this Original Bill of Lading

The property described below in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below which said carner (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery as said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to b said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property overall or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth(1) in Official Southern Western and Illinois Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof, if this is rail or rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff if this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies he is familar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, including those on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

Shipped to:

BOYERTOWN FOUNDRY COMPANY 9TH & ROTHERMEL DRIVE P O BOX 443 NEW BERLINVILLE PA 19545 OUR ORDER#: WF NO - 113449 Special Instructions:

18

MANDO LOOGE

No of Container			Weight UOM		Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the		
	PP1002 15 BOILER PP1009 105 BOILER				consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement The camer shall not make delivery of this shipmen without payment of the freight, and all other lawful charges.		
	TT1002 120 BOILER				(Signature of the Consigner)		
-					If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here, "To be Prepaid."		
х .	Castings Shipped Rust Free Ircn Wgt	38,071			3RD PARTY		
17	Total Weight	42,196		50	FOR FREIGHT PAYMENT SEND TO:		
hether it is "c DTE: Where t declared value	In moves between ports by a carrier by water, the law requires arrier's or shipper's weight" the rate is dependent on the value, shippers are required to sta ue of the property. declared value is hereby stated by the shipper not to be exceed	te specifically in	and a production		BOYERTOWN FOUNDRY COMPANY 9TH & ROTHERMEL DRIVE P O BOX 443 NEW BERLINVILLE PA 19545		

IF A MOTOR CARRIER FREIGHT FORWARDER, BROKER OR OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICE PROVIDER ACCEPTS THIS SHIPMENT FROM ANYONE OTHER THAN THE SHIPPER LISTED HERE(IT AGREES TO SEEK PAYMENT OF ITS CHARGES EXCLUSIVELY FROM THE ENTITY FROM WHICH IT ACCEPTED THE SHIPMENT AND EXPRESSLY WANTS ANY OTHER COLLECTION RIGHTS OR REMEDIES OTHER WISE AVAILABLE TO IT, INCLUDING ANY RIGHT TO SEEK PAYMENT OF THE TRANSPORTATION CHARGES FROM THE CONSIGNOR OR CONSIGNEE.

Shipper:	WAUPACA	FOUNDRY,	INC
----------	---------	----------	-----

AT:	BRUNNER	DR.	PO	BOX	249,	WAUPACA	WI	54981-0249	USA	
										1.

Shipper Signature RODNEY T GU		ALMANDO ACOSTO
Carrier. NATIONAL XPRESS L Carrier Signature	Trailer #: 949 Date _01/05/2024	46 ROYAL Page
Driver	> Abuid Give 10	1-8.23